Phoenix Passive Components
                                    AC
   PHOENIX DO BRASIL  LTDA.
All rights are reserved. Reproduction whole or in part is prohibited
without  the written consent of  the copyright  owner
Revision in  2003/03/26
                        page 1 of  24
AXIAL WIREWOUND RESISTORS AC

          100 KΩ 100K0
          1 MΩ 1M000
Ordering example:
The ordering code for AC01, value 47Ω 5% , supplied in ammopack of 1000 units is: AC01W47R00J
PACKAGING
Axial resistor (taped or loose in box)
TYPE QUANTITY M N P
AC01
Tape in box 1000 85
( 3.346 )
60
( 2.362 )
263
( 10.354 )
AC03
Tape in box 500 85
( 3.346 )
77
( 3.031 )
259
( 10.197 )
AC04
Tape in box 500 85
( 3.346 )
77
( 3.031 )
259
( 10.197 )
AC05
Tape in box 500 85
( 3.346 )
112
( 4.409 )
259
( 10.197 )
AC07
Tape in box 500 93
( 3.661 )
115
( 4.527 )
259
( 10.197 )
AC10
Tape in box 500 110
( 4.331 )
117
( 4.606 )
275
( 10.827 )
AC15
Loose in box 100 140
( 5.512 )
60
( 2.362 )
335
( 13.189 )
AC20
Loose in box 100 140
( 5.512 )
60
( 2.362 )
335
( 13.189 )
Dimensions in mm ( inches )
Phoenix Passive Components
                                    AC
   PHOENIX DO BRASIL  LTDA.
All rights are reserved. Reproduction whole or in part is prohibited
without  the written consent of  the copyright  owner
Axial resistor taped in reel (Special part number under request)
TESTS AND REQUIREMENTS
Essentially all tests and requirements present in table bellow, follow the sc
publication 60115-1, 60115-4 and 60068.